
Page 1 of 1 
 

Republic of the Phlippines 
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL – SOCCSKSARGEN REGION CAMPUS 
Brgy.Paraiso, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

 
SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN NO. 1 

INVITATION TO BID FOR INSTALLATION OF POWER, DISTRIBUTION LINE AND 

COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM-RE-BIDDING 

PhilGEPS Bid Reference No. ______________________ 

This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin, dated November 13, 2017 is being issued to modify, amend, and 

clarify certain items as contained in INVITATION TO BID FOR INSTALLATION OF POWER, 

DISTRIBUTION LINE AND COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM for the abovementioned procurement. 

SUBJECT MATTER ORIGINAL SPECIFICATION REMARKS  

Amendment of the clause 

number 5 of the Invitation to 

Bid for the Installation of 

Power, Distribution Line and 

Communications System.  

A complete set of Bidding 

Documents may be purchased 

by interested Bidders on 

November 2, 2017 from the 

address below and upon 

payment of a nonrefundable 

fee for the Bidding Documents 

in the amount of Five 

Thousand Pesos &amp; 

00/100 (P5,000.00). 

AMENDED TO: 

5. A complete set of Bidding 

Documents may be purchased 

by interested Bidders on 

November 2-21, 2017 from the 

address below and upon 

payment of a nonrefundable 

fee for the Bidding Documents 

in the amount of Five 

Thousand Pesos &amp; 

00/100 (P5,000.00). 

 

This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin No. 1 shall form part of the documents under this procurement. Any 

provisions in the Procurement Documents inconsistent herewith is hereby amended, modified and 

superseded accordingly. 

For guidance and information of all concerned. 

Issued this 13th day of November 2017 in the City of Koronadal, South Cotabato. 

 

 

ZALDY P. BAGUIOS, JR 

Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 

 


